UNIVERSITA

DEGLI STUDI
el Erasmus+ DI BRESCIA

Name of Institution Universita degli Studi di Brescia

Erasmus Code | BRESCIAO1

Web site https://www.unibs.it/en

Address Piazza Mercato, 15 25122 — Brescia ITALY

Institutional Video presentation University of Brescia

Official contact address ammcentr@cert.unibs.it

for sending Transcripts of Records

INTERNATIONAL MOBILITY OFFICE

Address Via San Faustino 74/B — 25122 Brescia

Contact persons Head of Office

Ms. Aiko Terao

Phone: +39 030 2988890

email: aiko.terao@unibs.it; erasmus.outgoing@unibs.it
Erasmus+ Interinstitutional Agreements

Ms. Giulia Felicioli — Ms. Anjeza Metushi
email: erasmus.agreements@unibs.it
Outgoing students

(Nominations — Ms. Anjeza Metushi)

Ms. Laura Benazzoli Phone: +39 030 2988778
Ms. Simona Rana Phone: +39 0302988773
email: erasmus.outgoing@unibs.it

Incoming students

(Nominations and Applications)

Ms. Giulia Felicioli Phone: +39 030 2988734
email: erasmus.incoming@unibs.it

Erasmus webpage Incoming Exchange information

Academic calendar Winter semester (1S): September — December
Examination period: December — February

Spring semester (2S): February — May
Examination period: May — July
Sessions for mid-term examinations are available in November and March

All dates are approximate, they slightly vary from year to year

Holidays: 1°t November - 8" December, Christmas Break (23"¥ December— 7%
January), 15" February, Easter Break (varying between March and April), 25
April, 1% May, 2" June, 15 August (bank holidays)
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UNIVERSITA
DEGLI STUDI
DI BRESCIA

Incoming students
nominations

Please use our
online Module

When nominating the students, the following information is required:
Surname and Name of the student(s)

Gender

Date and place of birth (Town/Village and Nation)

Nationality

E-mail address of the student(s)

Semester(s) of exchange

Level (study cycle)

Subject area + ISCED code according to the Interinstitutional Agreement
Special needs

Incoming students
deadlines

Nominations

FALL SEMESTER and ACADEMIC YEAR - From 15" May to 30" June
SPRING SEMESTER - From 30" September to 30" October
Applications

FALL SEMESTER and ACADEMIC YEAR - From 30" June to 14" July
SPRING SEMESTER - From 30" October to 15" November

Course catalogue

Unibs Educational Offer - Degree programmes

Language of tuition

Mainly ltalian, though some courses are taught in English:
https://corsi.unibs.it/en

Language requirements
and language courses
for incoming students

Having adequate Italian language knowledge is highly recommended for all the
student attending the courses held in Italian.

Recommended proficiency level: B1.

An ltalian language course provides by CLA — Language teaching Centre

is available for all the Erasmus incoming students at the beginning of each
semester (in September for the fall semester and in February for the spring
semester).

The course is free of charge and does not provide any ECTS.

Housing —
Accommodation

Opportunities

University Residences

Cost: €160/250 approx. monthly

Deposit (to be refunded at the end of the stay): € 310

Campus Reception Contact

Via Valotti, 3/b - 25133 Brescia

Phone: +39 030. 2016081

reception@unibs.it

Other housing opportunities

ESN — Erasmus Student Network can provide assistance in finding accommodation
in the private market

Insurance

Unibs insures all Erasmus incoming and outgoing students for accidents and
liability risks

Special needs

Assistance is provided for students with disabilities.
Students are required to notify their special needs when applying.
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VISA

Non-EU students should apply for a visa for study (D type) before leaving for Italy
and for the resident permit within 8 days from their arrival in Brescia.

The International Student Mobility Office provides assistance with the
procedures.

For additional info on the Visa please visit the Ministry of Foreign Affair website:
http://vistoperitalia.esteri.it/home/en

Transportation

A free transportation pass might be provided to all Erasmus incoming students,
depending on budget availability.

Erasmus Welcome Days

At the beginning of each semester, students are required to attend the Welcome
Days, when all practical information will be provided.
The attendance is mandatory.

Departmental Academic

Coordinators

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS AND MANAGEMENT (DEM)
Contrada Santa Chiara, 50

outgoing: Prof. Nicola Pontarollo

email: nicola.pontarollo@unibs.it

incoming: Prof. Enrico Ripamonti

email: enrico.ripamonti@unibs.it

DEPARTMENT OF LAW (DIGI)

Via San Faustino, 41

outgoing/incoming: Prof. Luca Passanante
email: luca.passanante@unibs.it

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION ENGINEERING (DIl)
Via Branze, 38

outgoing/incoming: Prof. Maria Antonietta Vincenti
email: maria.vincenti@unibs.it

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICS AND INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING (DIMI)
Via Branze, 38

outgoing: Prof. Antonio Visioli

email: antonio.visioli@unibs.it

incoming: Prof. Antonio Ghidoni

email: antonio.ghidoni@unibs.it

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL, ENVIRONMENTAL, ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEERING AND
MATHEMATICS (DICATAM)

Via Branze, 43

outgoing: Prof. Giovanna Grossi

email: giovanna.grossi@unibs.it

incoming: Prof. Roberto Ranzi

email: roberto.ranzi@unibs.it

AGRICULTURAL — Prof. Laura Giagnoni email: laura.giagnoni@unibs.it
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ALL MEDICINE DEPARTMENTS (DSCS, DMMT, DSMC)
Viale Europa, 11

outgoing/incoming: Prof. Corrado Paganelli

email: corrado.paganelli@unibs.it

Biotechnologies: Prof. Alessandra Gianoncelli
email: alessandra.gianoncelli@unibs.it

Nursing: Prof. Alessandro Salvi
email: alessandro.salvi@unibs.it

Pharmacy: Prof. Alessandra Gianoncelli, Prof. Francesca Caccuri
email: alessandra.gianoncelli@unibs.it; francesca.caccuri@unibs.it

Physiotherapy: Prof. Luca Falciati
email: luca.falciati@unibs.it

Sports sciences:
Bachelor Prof. Francesco Negro
email: francesco.negro@unibs.it
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